














From: OFFICE RECEPTIONIST, CLERK
To: Tracy, Mary
Subject: FW: To Justice Charles Johnson, Chair of Supreme Court Rules Committee - re: RPC 7.3 and the Comments

Thereto — Solicitation of Clients, Publication Order 25700-A-1287
Date: Friday, April 24, 2020 3:59:11 PM
Attachments: Letter President Majumdar to Rules Committee_RPC 7.3_Comment of opposition.pdf
Importance: High

 
 

From: Rajeev Majumdar [mailto:rajeev@northwhatcomlaw.com] 
Sent: Friday, April 24, 2020 3:57 PM
To: Johnson, Justice Charles W. <Charles.Johnson@courts.wa.gov>
Cc: Stephens, Justice Debra L. <Debra.Stephens@courts.wa.gov>; OFFICE RECEPTIONIST, CLERK
<SUPREME@COURTS.WA.GOV>; Terra Nevitt <terran@wsba.org>; Jeanne Marie Clavere
<jeannec@wsba.org>
Subject: To Justice Charles Johnson, Chair of Supreme Court Rules Committee - re: RPC 7.3 and the
Comments Thereto — Solicitation of Clients, Publication Order 25700-A-1287
Importance: High
 
Dear Justice Johnson,
 
                Please find attached a courtesy copy of a comment/request to the Court’s Rules Committee
from the WSBA in  support of the proponent’s request to withdraw their submitted proposed
Comment 8 to RPC 6.5.
 

Though as a courtesy the Clerk of the Court has been copied on this e-mail, a hard copy will
be sent pursuant to Publication Order 25700-A-1287, as our comment with its attachment is greater
than 1500 words.
 
Warmly,
 
 
Rajeev D. Majumdar, President
Washington State Bar Association
(360) 332-7000
FAX: (360) 332-6677
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